Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



Email: dokzd.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 04994-230102

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD.

* * *

KGD 3-1/2/2022-KPSC DOKGD

Kasaragod, **18.09.2023.**

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission, District office, Kasaragod Lower Division Clerk (Kannada & Malayalam Knowing) (2nd NCA -SIUC Nadar) (Cat. No.: 364/2018) in Kasaragod District – Probability List – Erratum Notification – issuing of – Reg.
- **Ref:** 1) Probability List No. 03/2023/DOB dated 16.05.2023
 - 2) Letter No. DR1-1/50042/2018-KPSC dated 11.09.2023 of the Secretary, KPSC.

It is hereby notified that the following changes have been made in the Note (4) of the Probability List No. 03/2023/DOB published on 16.05.2023 for the post of Lower Division Clerk (Kannada & Malayalam Knowing) (2nd NCA -SIUC Nadar) (Cat. No.: 364/2018) in various Departments in Kasaragod District

Note : (4) "Answer script can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List" is deleted.

The Probability List No. 03/2023/DOB dated 16.05.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SHIVAPRASADA P DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD.

Approved for issue

Section Officer